N9800003908 Requestor's Name Ralph K. Swanson 700002578797--2 1700 Van Ness St. Apt. 25 *****70.00 *****70.00 Office Use Only Orlando, FL 32810 [BER(S), (if known): 2

26-Jun '98

To Whom It May Concern:

Please certify (if that is the proper word) two copies and return them to me in The "SASE"

FILED ified Copy

ificate of Status

Thanks !

رجديد وتتبعها

afen K. Mausen TOO Van Vess 50 Apt # 25 Ovlando, FL 32810



xaminer's Initials

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

Article 1. Name. The name of the Corporation is Harbinger Quest, Inc.

Article 2. Duration. The duration of the Corporation is perpetual.

Article 3. Purposes. The purposes of the Corporation are as follows:

A. The purposes for which the corporation is organized are exclusively religious, charitable, scientific, literary, and educational within the meaning of section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986 or the corresponding provision of any future United States Internal Revenue law.

B. Notwithstanding any other provision of these articles, this organization shall not carry on any activities not permitted to be carried on by an organization exempt from Federal Income tax under section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986 or the corresponding provision of any future United States Internal Revenue law.

C. Upon the dissoulution of the corporation, assets shall be distributed for one or more exempt purposes within the meaning of section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986, or corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or shall be distributed to the federal government, or to a state or local government, for a public purpose. Any such assets not so disposed of shall be disposed of by the Court of Common Pleas of the county in which the principal office of the corporation is then located, exclusively for such purposes or to such organization or organizations, as said Court shall determine, which are organized and operated exclusively for such purposes.

<u>Article 4.</u> <u>Members.</u> The Corporation shall have Voting Members, who shall be elected (and may be removed) by the Voting Members, and who shall have all the rights and priviliges of members of the Corporation. The Bylaws may provide for Nonvoting Members of one or more classes, who shall be admitted in such manner and who shall have such rights and privileges are set forth in the Bylaws, but who shall not have the right to vote. The name and address of each initial Voting Member is as follows:

Name	Address
Ralph K. Swanson	1700 Van Ness St., #25 Orlando, FL 32810
Dana Kissick	576 Persimmon Rd., Sopchoppy, FL 32358
Laurel Kissick	576 Persimmon Rd., Sopchoppy, FL 32358

<u>Article 5.</u> <u>Initial Registered Agent and Office.</u> The initial registered agent is Ralph K. Swanson, and the initial registered office 1700 Van Ness St., #25, Orlando, FL 32810.

<u>Article 6.</u> <u>Initial Board of Directors.</u> The initial Board of Directors shall have three (3) members, whose names and addresses are:

Name	Address
Ralph K. Swanson	1700 Van Ness St., #25 Orlando, FL 32810
Dana Kissick	576 Persimmon Rd., Sopchoppy, FL 32358
Laurel Kissick	576 Persimmon Rd., Sopchoppy, FL 32358

The Bylaws shall provide the method of election of all Directors and the number of Directors may be raised of lowered by amendment of the bylaws but shall in no case be less than three.

Article 7. Officers. The officers of the Corporation shall consist of a President, Secretary, and Treasurer. Other officers may be provided for in the Bylaws. Each Officer shall be elected by the Board of Directors (and may be removed by the Board of Directors) at such time and in such manner as may be prescribed by the Bylaws. The name and address of each initial Officer of the Corporation is as follows:

Title	Name	Address
President	Ralph K. Swanson	1700 Van Ness St., #25 Orlando, FL 32810
Vice-President	Dana Kissick	576 Persimmon Rd., Sopchoppy, FL 32358
Secretary-Treasurer	Laurel Kissick	576 Persimmon Rd., Sopchoppy, FL 32358

Article 8. Incorporators. The names and addresses of the incorporators of this corporation are:

Name	Address
Ralph K. Swanson	1700 Van Ness St., #25 Orlando, FL 32810
Laurel Kissick	576 Persimmon Rd., Sopchoppy, FL 32358
Dana Kissick	576 Persimmon Rd., Sopchoppy, FL 32358

<u>Article 9.</u> <u>Nonstock Basis.</u> The Corporation is organized (and shall be operated) on a nonstock basis, and shall not have the power to issue shares of any type or class of stock, but may issue membrship certificates if so provided in the bylaws.

Article 10. Corporate Address. The street address of the Corporation's initial principal office is 1700 Van Ness St., #25 Orlando, FL 32810.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have signed the Articles of Incorporation on various dates as given below.

Sisse Laurel Kissick May 18, 1998 by Laurel Kissick, who produced Acknowledged before me on FLORIDA Driver as identification. License FLORIDA KELLY L. WESTBY NOTA My Comm Exp. 11/19/2001 Name: No. CC697635 Commission No: [] Personally Known DOther I.D. My Commission Expires: a Kiseii Dana Kissick 1998 18, Acknowledged before me on May by Dana Kissick, who produced Florida Driver Li Lanseas identification. 8 KELLY L. WESTBY FVORIT NOTAR E My Comm Exp. 13/19/2007 Name: No. CC697635 Commission No: () Personally Known 🙀 Other I D My Commission Expires: 1 K. Swanson Acknowledged before me on May 18, 1998 , by Ralph K. Swanson, who produced Flonda DMCr License as identification, and who executed the foregoing Articles of Incorporation and acknowledged to and before me that he executed said instrument for the purposes therein expressed. KELLY L. WESTBY NOTARY PUBLIC. STATE OFFLORIDA My Comm Exp. 11/19/2001 No. CC697635 Name: 1] Personally Known MOther I.D. Commission No: My Commission Expires: I accept designation as registered agent: